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GENERAL NOTES AND CO: INFORMATION

All data (e.g. kerb weight, payload, fuel consumption, COz emissions etc.) are referred to standard version without optional equipment.

Payload data include driver's weight.

The CO:z emission and fuel consumption values are defined based on official tests, in conformity with the provisions of the EU Regulations in force

at the time of homologation. In particular, the indicated values are calculated based on the WLTP test procedure.

The CO:2 and fuel consumption values are hereby indicated as to allow the comparison of vehicle data.

The homologation values of COz and fuel consumption may not reflect the actual values of COz and fuel consumption, which depend on many factors
related, by way of example but not limitation, to the driving style, the route, the weather and road conditions, the condition, use and equipment

of the vehicle.

The indicated value of COz and fuel consumption refers to the versions of the vehicle with the highest and the lowest values. Those values may
change with the subsequent configuration depending on equipment selected and/or size of tires selected.

The indicated values of COz and fuel consumption are not definitive and may evolve as a result of changes in the production cycle; more up-to-date
values will be available at the selected official dealer of the Fiat Professional network.

Inany case, the official values of COz and fuel consumption of the vehicle purchased by the customer will be provided with the documents
accompanying the vehicle.

In cases where the values of COz and fuel consumption are relevant for the purposes of calculating taxes and duties related to the vehicle, reference
should be made to the applicable laws in each country.

Vehicles type-approved in category N2 are limited to 90 km/h.
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MAXI CREW CAB TRUCK DROPSIDE / GVW 3,5t - 4,0t 27
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MAXI TRUCK 3-WAY TIPPER / GVW 3,5t 30
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TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

PANEL VAN - GLAZED / HALF-GLAZED VAN - CREW CAB VAN - TRUCK

No. of cylinders, layout

Displacement in cc (bore x stroke in mm)

Compression ratio
Max power output (EEC): kW (HP) / rpm

Max torgue output (EEC): Nm / rpm (with AT9)

Emission standard level

Timing system (control)

4 inline
2184(83,8x99)

15.7:1

88(120) /3500
320/1400-2500
Euro 6d-final (Step 2)
DOHC (toothed belt)

4 inline

2184(83,8x 99)

15.7:1

104 (140) / 3500

350/1400-2500 - (380 /1400-2250)
Euro 6d-final (Step 2) / Euro VI-E
DOHC (toothed belt)

4 inline

2184 (83,8 x 99)

1571

132(180) /3500

380/1500-3000 - (450 /1500-1750)
Euro 6d-final (Step 2) / Euro VI-E
DOHC (toothed belt)

Supply electronically controlled Common Rail MultiJets direct injection electronically controlled Common Rail MultiJets direct injection electronically controlled Common Rail MultiJets direct injection
with variable geometry turbocharger and intercooler with variable geometry turbocharger and intercooler with variable geometry turbocharger and intercooler
Ignition by compression by compression by compression
Transmission
Drive front front front
Clutch dry single plate with hydraulic release device dry single plate with hydraulic release device torque converter dry single plate with hydraulic release device torque converter
Gearbox, no. of gears manual,6+R manual 6 +R automatic, 9 + R with manual upshift / manual 6 +R automatic, 9 + R with manual upshift /
downshift functionality 3 drive modes available downshift functionality 3 drive modes available
(normal/eco/ power) (normal/eco/ power)

Gearbox ratios manual T:4154 T4.710 Manual Manual MAXI Automatic
Reduction ratios 1 T:4754 12118 1:2.840 14273 T4.273 T4.710

2 12118 1:1.361 1:1.910 12421 12421 1:2.840

3rd 11.361 1:0978 11.380 11462 11462 11.910

yth 1:0978 1:0.756 1:1.000 11.047 1:0.955 11.380

5t 1:0.756 1:0.622 1:0.810 1:0.786 1:0.695 11.000

6 1:0.622 - 1:0.700 1:0.625 1:0.552 1:0.810

7t - - 1:0.580 - - 1:.0.700

8" = o 1:0480 o o 1:0.580

9 - 1:4.000 1:3.830 - - 1:0480

R 1:4.000 T:4.867 1:4.585 1:4182 14182 1:3.830
Final drive ratio 1:4.867 1:4.867 1:4.585 1:4.222 1:4.867 1:4.585
Steering
Type electric rack and pinion power steering, with steering effort and energy consumption adaptation to vehicle speed

Turning circle (kerb-to-kerb)

short wheelbase 111m - medium wheelbase 125 m - medium-long wheelbase 13,6 m - long wheelbase 14,3 m - long wheelbase with extra overhang 153 m

Braking system - D (disc)
Type
Front: @ mm

Rear: @ mm

Brake servo: @

280-30q: 280x24 self-ventilating
339-35q: 280x28 self-ventilating

28q-30q-33g-35q; 280x16

280-30g-33g-35q: 11"

dual H-I circuit; front and rear disc brakes, ABS with electronic brake force distribution

30q: 280x24 self-ventilating
330-35q: 280x28 self-ventilating
MAXI 35g-42,5q: 300x32 self-ventilating

30q: 280x28 self-ventilating

30q-33g-35q-MAXI 35q: 280x16
MAXI 42,50: 300x22

30Qg-339-35q-MAXI 35q: 11"
MAXI 42,50:10" +10" tandem

30g-33q-35q: 280x16
MAXI 35g-42,5q: 300x22
309g-33g-35q: 11"

MAXI 42,50:10" + 10" tandem

33g-35g-MAXI 35g-42,5q: 300x32 self-ventilating

30q: 280x28 self-ventilating
33g-35g-MAXI 35q-42,5q: 300x32 self-ventilating

30q-339-35q: 280x16
MAXI 35g-42,5q: 300x22
30g-33g-35g: 11"

MAXI 42,50:10" +10" tandem

33g-35q-MAXI 35g-40q: 300x32 self-ventilating

33g-35q: 280X16
MAXI 35g-42,5q: 300x22
33g-35q: 11"

MAXI42,50:10" +10" tandem

Suspension
Front standard configuration
Rear standard configuration

Maximum permitted
weight on front axle (kg)

Maximum permitted
weight on rear axle (kg)

280q:1630kg - 30q: 1660kg - 33 q: 1800kg - 35q: 1880kg

280-30q: 1650kg - 33g: 1900kg - 35q: 2000kg

independent, MacPherson type with wishbones, coil springs, telescopic shock absorbers and anti-roll bar

rigid tubular axle with parabolic longitudinal leaf springs, telescopic shock absorbers and flexible side buffers

30q:1660kg - 33 q: 1800kg - 350: 1880kg
MAXI 350-42,5q: 2100 kg

30q: 1650kg - 33g: 1900kg - 35q: 2000kg
MAXI 35q-42,5q: 2400 kg

30q: 1660kg - 33 q: 1840kg - 350: 1960kg

33 : 1800kg - 35q: 1880kg
MAXI 350-42,5q: 2100 kg

33q:1900kg - 350: 2000kg
MAXI 35g-42,5q: 2400 kg

33 q: 1840kg - 350: 1960kg

Wheels

Tyres

manual: 28g-30g-33g-35q 215/70 R 15 C (215/75 R 16 C optional, 225/70 R 15 C all season optional) - MAXI 35q 215/75 R 16 C - MAXI 42,5q 225/75 R 16 C (225/75 R 16 C all season optional)
automatic: 309 215/70 R 15 C (225/70 R 15 C all season optional) - 33g-35q-MAXI 35q 215/75 R 16 C MAXI 42,5q 225/75 R 16 C (225/75 R 16 C all season optional)

Electrical system (12V)

Battery capacity

Alternator

Stop&Start system with ECO function

105 Ah (L6)
220 A (LIN) high efficiency

standard on all range

Weights - Capacities
Max. towable weight (braked) (kg)

Fuel tank capacity (litres)

AdBlue fuel tank capacity (litres)

28q:2000
30q-339-35q: 2500

30Qg-339-35q: 2500
35g MAXI: 3000
42,59 MAXI: 2250

90 onallrange
reduced capacity of 75 and 60 available as option

19

30Qg-33g-35q: 2500
359 MAXI: 3000
42,5q MAXI: 2250
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PANEL VAN - GLAZED/HALF GLAZED VAN - GLAZED/HALF GLAZED CREW CAB VAN

EMISSION AND CONSUMPTION

Multijets 120hp Multijets 140hp Multijets 180hp
MANUAL TRANSMISSION MANUAL TRANSMISSION AUTOMATIC TRANSMISSION MANUAL TRANSMISSION AUTOMATIC TRANSMISSION

06

WLTP fuel cons. WLTP CO: emissions Top speed WLTP fuel cons. WLTP CO:z emissions Top speed WLTP fuel cons. WLTP CO2 emissions Top speed WLTP fuel cons. WLTP CO: emissions Top speed WLTP fuel cons. WLTP COz emissions Top speed
(1100 km) (g/km) (km/h) (/100 km) (g/km) (km/h) (1100 km) (g/km) (km/h) (/100 km) (g/km) (km/h) (/100 km) (g/km) (km/h)
PANEL VAN
Range Wheelbase Lenght Height
PANEL VAN 3000 L1-Short H1- Standard 78-84 205-220 148 79-85 206 - 223 156 89-94 236 - 249 155
PANEL VAN 3450 L2 - Medium H1 - Standard 79-86 208- 225 148 79-86 207 - 224 156 9-95 237- 251 155 81-87 214-230 o "5113 9-95 237-251 1% 1'3113
PANEL VAN 3450 L2 - Medium H2 - High 8L4-89 219 - 234 43 83-9 218 - 236 153 94 -10 249 - 264 152 86-92 228 -243 ::g? [[E'.Ilgi 94-10 249 - 264 112?((3112])
_ o B B . B _ _ B B 165 (R15) B _ 164 (R15)
PANEL VAN 4035 L3-Long H2 - High 85-9 222 -235 3 84-91 220-238 153 95-10 251- 265 152 87-93 230 - 245 161 (R16) 9,5-101 251-266 161 (R16)
PANEL VAN 4035 L3-Long H3 - Super High 88-95 230-248 9 99-105 261- 276 u8
MAXI PANEL VAN 3450 L2 - Medium H2 - High 86-9 225-235 153 97-10 255 - 265 152 88-92 233 - 244 161 9,7-101 255 - 266 161
MAXI PANEL VAN 4035 L3-Long H2 - High 86-9 226 - 237 153 97-101 256 - 267 152 89-93 234 - 245 161 97-10.2 257 - 268 161
MAXI PANEL VAN 4035 L3-Long H3 - Super High 9-94 238-248 49 101-105 266 - 278 48 9-95 236 - 251 156 98-104 259 - 274 160
MAXI PANEL VAN 4035 L4 - Extra Long H2 - High 86-91 227 -238 153 97-10,2 255-268 152 88-94 233-247 161 97-10.2 255 - 269 161
MAXI PANEL VAN 4035 L4 - Extra Long H3 - Super High 91-95 240 - 249 49 102-106 268 - 280 48 92-98 244 - 258 156 101-106 267 - 281 160
GLAZED / HALF-GLAZED VAN
Range Wheelbase Lenght Height
GLAZED/ - o . . B _ 165 (R15) : : 164 (R15)
HALF-GLAZED VAN 3450 L2 - Medium H2 - High 85-89 222 -237 153 88-93 232 - 245 161(R16) 96-102 253 - 268 161(R16)
GLAZED/ : . ~ _ ~ R B B 164 (R15)
HALF-GLAZED VAN 4035 L3-Long H2 - High 85-91 224 - 237 153 96-10 254 - 265 152 97-101 255 - 266 161 (R16)
MAXI GLAZED / Medi i _ _ _ _ _ _
HALF-GLAZED VAN 3450 L2 - Medium H2 - High 86-9 225-236 153 88-92 233-243 161 97-10 255 - 264 161
MAXI GLAZED / .
HALF-GLAZED VAN 4035 L3-Long H2 - High 86-9 226 - 237 153 89-92 234 - 244 161 97-10.2 257 - 268 161
CREW CAB VAN (opt. 7EB)
Range Wheelbase Lenght Height
CREW CAB .. - : _ B _ 165 (R15) B ; 1644 (R15)
HALF-GLAZED VAN 3450 L2 - Medium H2 - High 86-91 226 - 239 153 9-94 237 - 247 161 (R16) 9,8-10.2 258 - 268 161(R76)
MAXI CREW CAB " .
HALF-GLAZED VAN 3450 L2 - Medium H2 - High 87-91 229-238 153 9-94 237 - 247 161 98-10,2 259 - 269 161
MAXI CREW CAB
GLAZED/ 4035 L3 -Long H2 - High 88-91 230-240 153 9-94 238 -2u48 161 99-103 261-271 161
HALF-GLAZED VAN
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TRUCK DROPSIDE - TRUCK 3 WAY TIPPER - TRUCK TWAY TIPPER - CREW CAB TRUCK
DROPSIDE - CREW CAB TRUCK 3 WAY TIPPER - CREW CAB TRUCK TWAY TIPPER

EMISSION AND CONSUMPTION

Multijets 120hp Multijets 140hp Multijets 180hp
MANUAL TRANSMISSION MANUAL TRANSMISSION AUTOMATIC TRANSMISSION MANUAL TRANSMISSION AUTOMATIC TRANSMISSION

WLTP fuel cons. WLTP CO:z emissions Top speed WLTP fuel cons. WLTP COz emissions Top speed WLTP fuel cons. WLTP COz emissions Top speed WLTP fuel cons. WLTP COz emissions Top speed WLTP fuel cons. WLTP CO:z emissions Top speed

(1100 km) (g/km) (km/h) (1100 km) (g/km) (km/h) (1100 km) (g/km) (km/h) (1100 km) (g/km) (km/h) (/100 km) (g/km) (km/h)

TRUCK - DROPSIDE

Range Wheelbase Lenght
TRUCK - DROPSIDE 3450 12 - Medium 97-10] 256 - 264 148 98-105 258 - 275 156
TRUCK - DROPSIDE 3800 123 'L(';"::i”m/ 98-101 256 - 265 s 99-105 259 - 274 156
TRUCK - DROPSIDE 4035 13- Long 98-101 257 - 265 8 99-105 260 - 274 156 108-112 286 - 296 155
TRUCK - DROPSIDE 4035 Lu- Extra Long 99-105 261-275 156 109-112 287 - 295 155
MAXI TRUCK - DROPSIDE 3450 12 - Medium 99-103 259 - 271 156 108-111 285 - 294 155
MAXI TRUCK - DROPSIDE 3800 L2 'Lg":;i”m/ 99-104 260-272 156 108-112 286 - 295 155
MAXI TRUCK - DROPSIDE 4035 13- Long 10-104 261-272 156 99-105 260 - 274 161 108-17 284 - 293 161
MAXI TRUCK - DROPSIDE 4035 Lu- Extra Long 99-104 260 - 273 156 108-1] 261- 275 161 108-17 285 - 294 161
TRUCK 3-WAY TIPPER (opt. 8P7)
Range Wheelbase Lenght
TRUCK 3-WAY TIPPER 3450 12 - Medium 10-104 263- 271 148 103-107 269 - 281 156
TRUCK 3-WAY TIPPER 3800 123 'Lg":;i”m/ 10-104 263-272 148 103-107 270 - 281 156
TRUCK 3-WAY TIPPER 4035 13- Long 1071-104 264 -272 148 103-108 270 - 282 156 11-14 293 -302 155
;"WA:\‘/TTTSQR 3450 L2 - Medium 103-106 270-279 156 n1-14 293-301 155
;lvaZ\I/TTTFL’JSgR 3800 3 ’I_L';":gdi”m/ 103-107 271-279 156 11-14 293 - 302 155
3%:%%& 4035 13- Long 103-107 271- 280 156 105-109 276 - 287 161 12-16 296 - 306 161
TRUCK 1-WAY TIPPER (0pt. 4G5)
Range Wheelbase Lenght
TRUCK 1-WAY TIPPER 3450 12 - Medium 10-103 262-270 148 102-107 268 - 280 156
TRUCK 1-WAY TIPPER 3800 L2 'Lg":;i”m/ 10-103 262-271 148 103-107 269 - 280 156
TRUCK 1-WAY TIPPER 4035 13- Long 10-103 262-271 148 103-107 269 - 280 156 11-14 202-301 155
1%;%?5% 3450 L2 - Medium 103-106 270 - 278 156 1-14 292-301 155
1VVC:¢TTT§§:R 3800 43 ’Lg"rfgdi“m/ 103-106 270 - 279 156 1-14 203-301 155
1%:%?#;& 4035 13- Long 103-106 270 - 279 156 105-109 275- 286 161 12-16 295 - 305 161
CREW CAB TRUCK - DROPSIDE
Range Wheelbase Lenght
CREWCAB TRUCK™ 3450 12 - Medium 99-102 260 - 268 18 102-106 266 - 277 156
CRE"S’FEQF?STISECK’ 4035 13- Long 99-103 261- 269 s 102-106 267- 278 156 1-13 290 - 298 155
AN CRD%SQ%ERUCK' 3450 12 - Medium 102-105 267 - 275 156 -113 291-297 155
MAXI C%%;Q%ERUCK’ 4035 13- Long 102-105 268-276 156 103-107 271- 280 161 1-13 290 - 299 161
RGN 4035 L4 - Extra Long 102-106 268-277 156 104-107 272- 281 161 -14 291- 300 161
DROPSIDE
CREW CAB TRUCK 3-WAY TIPPER (opt. 8P7)
Range Wheelbase Lenght
R B TRucK 4035 13- Long 102-106 267-277 18 105-109 273- 286 156 13-116 296 - 306 155
MAng@i‘Q’TﬁﬁggUCK 4035 13- Long 105-108 274 - 284 156 108-112 282- 293 161 1418 301- 312 161
MAng‘ili‘ﬁ’Tcl’;gET:UCK 4035 L4 - Extra Long 105-109 275- 285 156
CREW CAB TRUCK 1-WAY TIPPER (0pt. 4G5)
Range Wheelbase Lenght
cﬁi\/’vv S‘ﬁggéf'( 3450 12 - Medium 10.2-104 266 - 274 148 105-108 272- 283 156
MAX;_Cxi‘C’TCIéFB,ETSUCK 4035 13- Long 104-108 273- 282 156 107-11 280 - 291 161 1n3-17 299 - 310 161
MAX;va\‘,i‘\’:’TCI’;gg;UCK 4035 L4 - Extra Long 105-108 274 - 283 156 107112 281-292 161 T4 -8 301-3M 161
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VAN

WHEELBASE 30

00 MM

4963

Wheelbase 3000 3000 3000 3000

Maximum length 4963 4963 4963 4963

Maximum width 2050 2050 2050 2050

Front track 1810 1810 1810 1810

Rear track 1790 1790 1790 1790
H Maximum height (unladen) 2254 2254 2254 2254

Front overhang 948 948 948 948

Rear overhang 1015 1015 1015 1015
REARDOOR

Width 1562 1562 1562 1562

Height 1520 1520 1520 1520
SIDEDOOR

Width 1075 1075 1075 1075

Height 1485 485 1485 1485
LOAD COMPARTMENT

Maximum length 2670 2670 2670 2670

Maximum width 1870 1870 1870 1870

Width between wheel arches 1422 1422 1422 1422

Maximum height 1662 1662 1662 1662
M Load threshold height (unladen) 535 535 535 535
Engine Multijets (hp) 120 120 140 140 120
Model version (MT) 2905L2 290.0L2 290.0L3 290413 290913
GVW (kg) 2805 3000 3000 3300 3500
Kerb weight (kg) 1945 1945 1945 1945 1945
Payload (kg) 860 1055 1055 1355 1555
WLTP fuel cons. (/100 km) 78-82 79-84 79-84 8-85 79-85
WLTP CO, emissions (g/km) 205-216 207-220 206-219 209-222 206-223
Model version (AT9) 29094
GVW (kg) 3500
Kerb weight (kg) 2000
Payload (kg) 1500
WLTP fuel cons. (/100 km) 89-94
WLTP CO, emissions (g/km) 236- 249

VAN

WHEELBASE 3450 MM

5413

VAN 30 VAN 33 VAN 35
w STANDARD 1(cl] STANDARD HIGH STANDARD HIGH
Wheelbase 3450 3450 3450 3450 3450 3450
Maximum length 5413 5413 5413 5413 5413 5413
Maximum width 2050 2050 2050 2050 2050 2050
Front track 1810 1810 1810 1810 1810 1810
Rear track 1790 1790 1790 1790 1790 1790
H Maximum height (unladen) 2254 2524 2254 2524 2254 2524
Front overhang 948 948 948 948 948 948
Rear overhang 1015 1015 1015 1015 1015 1015
REARDOOR
Width 1562 1562 1562 1562 1562 1562
Height 1520 1790 1520 1790 1520 1790
SIDEDOOR
Width 1250 1250 1250 1250 1250 1250
Height 485 1755 485 1755 1485 1755
LOAD COMPARTMENT
Maximum length 3120 3120 3120 3120 3120 3120
Maximum width 1870 1870 1870 1870 1870 1870
Width between wheel arches 1422 422 1422 422 422 422
Maximum height 1662 1932 1662 1932 1662 1932
M Load threshold height (unladen) 535 535 535 535 535 535
Engine Multijets (hp) 120 120 40 180 40 180
Model version (MT) 290112 290512 2905L3 2905L5 290AL3 290.AL5
GVW (kg) 3000 3300 3300 3300 3500 3500
Kerb weight (kg) 1985 1985 1985 2000 1985 2000
Payload (kg) 1015 1315 1315 1300 1515 1500
WLTP fuel cons. (/100 km) 79-84 8-86 8-85 81-87 79-86 82-87
WLTP CO, emissions (g/km) 208-221 210-225 210-223 214-229 207 - 224 216-230
Model version (AT9) 290AL4 290AL6
GVW (kg) 3500 3500
Kerb weight (kg) 2040 2040
Payload (kg) 460 460
WLTP fuel cons. (I/100 km) 9-95 9-95
WLTP CO, emissions (g/km) 237-251 237-251

VOLUME 11.5 m?

VAN 30 HIGH VAN 33 HIGH VAN 35 HIGH

Engine Multijets (hp) 120 0 120 0 120 40 180
Model version (MT) 2901G2 2901G3 2905G2 2905G3 290.AG2 290.AG3 290.AG5
GVW (kg) 3000 3000 3300 3300 3500 3500 3500
Kerb weight (kg) 2010 2010 2010 2010 2010 2010 2025
Payload (kg) 990 990 1290 1290 1490 1490 1475
WLTP fuel cons. (/100 km) 8L4-88 83-89 85-89 84-9 85-89 84-9 86-92
WLTP CO, emissions (g/km) 219-232 218-232 222-234 221-235 223-234 219-236 228-243
Model version (AT9) 290.AG4 290.AG6
GVW (kg) 3500 3500
Kerb weight (kg) 2065 2065
Payload (kg) 435 35
WLTP fuel cons. (/100 km) 94-10 94-10
WLTP CO, emissions (g/km) 249 - 264 249 - 264




GLAZED/HALF-GLAZED VAN

WHEELBASE 3450 MM

Wheelbase
Maximum length
Maximum width
Front track
Rear track
H Maximum height (unladen)
Front overhang
Rear overhang
REARDOOR
Width
Height
SIDEDOOR
Width
Height
LOAD COMPARTMENT
Maximum length
Maximum width
Width between wheel arches
Maximum height
M Load threshold height (unladen)

5413

3450
5413
2050
1810
1790
2524
9u8
1015

1562
1790

1250
1755

3120
1870
422
1932
535

3450
5413
2050
1810
1790
2524
9u8
1015

1562
1790

1250
1755

3120
1870
422
1932
535

Engine Multijets (hp) Lo Lo 180
Model version (MT) 2905H3 290.AH3/290.AX3 290.AH5/290.AX5
GVW (kg) 3300 3500 3500

Kerb weight (kg) 2010 2010 2025
Payload (kg) 1290 1490 1475

WLTP fuel cons. (/100 km) 86-9 85-9 88-92
WLTP CO, emissions (g/km) 225-235 222-236 232-243
Model version (AT9) 290.AH6/290.AX6
GVW (kg) 3500

Kerb weight (kg) 2065
Payload (kg) 35

WLTP fuel cons. (/100 km) 96-10
WLTP CO, emissions (g/km) 253-264

MAXI VAN

WHEELBASE 3450 MM

2050

Wheelbase
Maximum length
Maximum width
Front track
Rear track
H Maximum height (unladen)
Front overhang
Rear overhang
REARDOOR
Width
Height
SIDEDOOR
Width
Height
LOAD COMPARTMENT
Maximum length
Maximum width
Width between wheel arches
Maximum height
M Load threshold height (unladen)

5413

3450
5413
2050
1810
1790
2539
9u8
1015

1562
1790

1250
1755

3120
1870
422
1932
550

Engine Multijets (hp) 140 180
Model version (MT) 295.AG3 295.AG5
GVW (kg) 3500 3500
Kerb weight (kg) 2050 2065
Payload (kg) 1450 1435
WLTP fuel cons. (/100 km) 86-9 88-92
WLTP CO, emissions (g/km) 225-235 233- 244
Model version (AT9) 295.AG4 295.AG6
GVW (kg) 3500 3500
Kerb weight (kg) 2065 2065
Payload (kg) 35 35
WLTP fuel cons. (I/100 km) 97-10 97-10]1
WLTP CO, emissions (g/km) 255- 265 255 - 266
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MAXI GLAZED/HALF-GLAZED VAN

WHEELBASE 3450 MM

flec o I

2050

5413

Wheelbase
Maximum length
Maximum width
Front track
Rear track
H Maximum height (unladen)
Front overhang
Rear overhang
REARDOOR
Width
Height
SIDEDOOR
Width
Height
LOAD COMPARTMENT
Maximum length
Maximum width
Width between wheel arches
Maximum height
M Load threshold height (unladen)

3450
5413
2050
1810
1790
2539
ou8

1015

1562
1790

1250
1755

3120
1870
422
1932
550

Engine Multijets (hp) 140 180
Model version (MT) 295.AX3 295.AX5
GVW (kg) 3500 3500
Kerb weight (kg) 2050 2065
Payload (kg) 1450 1435
WLTP fuel cons. (/100 km) 86-9 88-92
WLTP CO, emissions (g/km) 225-235 233-244
Model version (AT9) 295.AX6
GVW (kg) 3500
Kerb weight (kg) 2065
Payload (kg) 1435
WLTP fuel cons. (/100 km) 97-10]1
WLTP CO, emissions (g/km) 255 - 266

VAN

WHEELBASE 4035 MM

5998

VAN 33
HIGH

Wheelbase
Maximum length
Maximum width
Front track
Rear track
H Maximum height (unladen)
Front overhang
Rear overhang
REARDOOR
Width
Height
SIDEDOOR
Width
Height
LOAD COMPARTMENT
Maximum length
Maximum width
Width between wheel arches
Maximum height
M Load threshold height (unladen)

L4035
5998
2050
1810
1790
2524
ou8

1015

1562
1790

1250
1755

3705
1870
422
1932
535

HIGH
4035
5998
2050
1810
1790
2524
ou8

1015

1562
1790

1250
1755

3705
1870
422
1932
535

VAN 35

SUPERHIGH
4035
5998
2050
1810
1790
2764

9L8
1015

1562
2030

1250
1755

3705
1870
422
2172
535

VOLUME 13 m?

VAN 33 HIGH VAN 35 HIGH

Engine Multijets (hp) 120 140 140 180
Model version (MT) 290.6G2 2906G3 290.BG3 290.BG5
GVW (kg) 3300 3300 3500 3500
Kerb weight (kg) 2060 2060 2060 2075
Payload (kg) 1240 1240 1440 1425
WLTP fuel cons. (1/100 km) 85-9 85-9 84-9]1 87-93
WLTP CO, emissions (g/km) 222-235 222-237 220-238 230-245
Model version (AT9) 290.BG4 290.BG6
GVW (kg) 3500 3500
Kerb weight (kg) 2115 2115
Payload (kg) 1385 1385
WLTP fuel cons. (/100 km) €)5="100) 95-101
WLTP CO, emissions (g/km) 251-265 251-266

VOLUME 15 m*

VAN 35 SUPER HIGH

Engine Multijets (hp) 140
Model version (MT) 290.BA3
GVW (kg) 3500
Kerb weight (kg) 2085
Payload (kg) 1415
WLTP fuel cons. (I/100 km) 88-95
WLTP CO, emissions (g/km) 230-2u8
Model version (AT9) 290.BA4
GVW (kg) 3500
Kerb weight (kg) 2140
Payload (kg) 1360
WLTP fuel cons. (I/100 km) 99-105
WLTP CO, emissions (g/km) 261-276




GLAZED/HALF-GLAZED VAN MAXI VAN

WHEELBASE 4035 MM WHEELBASE 4035 MM

MAXI VAN 35 MAXIVAN 40
VAN 35 HIGH - N - mw e -
HIGH SUPER HIGH HIGH

Wheelbase 4035 Wheelbase 4035 4035 4035
Maximum length 5998 Maximum length 5998 5998 5998
Maximum width 2050 Maximum width 2050 2050 2050
Front track 1810 Front track 1810 1810 1810
Rear track 1790 Rear track 1790 1790 1790
H Maximum height (unladen) 2524 H Maximum height (unladen) 2534 2774 2534
Front overhang 9u8 Front overhang 9u8 9u8 aug
Rear overhang 1015 Rear overhang 1015 1015 1015
REARDOOR REARDOOR
Width 1562 Width 1562 1562 1562
Height 1790 Height 1790 2030 1790
SIDEDOOR SIDEDOOR
Width 1250 Width 1250 1250 1250
Height 1755 Height 1755 1755 1755
LOAD COMPARTMENT LOAD COMPARTMENT
Maximum length 3705 Maximum length 3705 3705 3705
Maximum width 1870 Maximum width 1870 1870 1870
Width between wheel arches 22 Width between wheel arches 422 422 22
Maximum height 1932 Maximum height 1932 2172 1932
M Load threshold height (unladen) 535 M Load threshold height (unladen) 550 550 550
Engine Multijets (hp) 140 180 Engine Multijets (hp) 140 180 40 180
Model version (MT) 290.BH3 Model version (MT) 295.BG3 295.BG5 295.6G3 295GG5
GVW (kg) 3500 GVW (kg) 3500 3500 4250 4250
Kerb weight (kg) 2060 Kerb weight (kg) 2100 2115 2145 2160
Payload (kg) 1440 Payload (kg) 1400 1385 2105 2090
WLTP fuel cons. (/100 km) 85-91 WLTP fuel cons. (/100 km) 86-9 89-93 77-82 78-84
WLTP CO, emissions (g/km) 224-237 WLTP CO, emissions (g/km) 226-237 234-245 201-214 207-221
Model version (AT9) 290.BH4 290.BH6 Model version (AT9) 295BG4 295.BG6 295.GG4 295.GG6
GVW (kg) 3500 3500 GVW (kg) 3500 3500 4250 4250
Kerb weight (kg) 2115 2115 Kerb weight (kg) 2115 2115 2160 2160
Payload (kg) 1385 1385 Payload (kg) 1385 1385 2090 2090
WLTP fuel cons. (/100 km) 96-10 97-10] WLTP fuel cons. (/100 km) 97-101 97-102 87-92 87-92
WLTP CO, emissions (g/km) 254 - 265 255-266 WLTP CO, emissions (g/km) 256 - 267 257 -268 230-2u43 229-2u3
Engine Multijets (hp) 4o 180
Model version (MT) 295.BA3 295.BA5
GVW (kg) 3500 3500
Kerb weight (kg) 2125 2140
Payload (kg) 1375 1360
WLTP fuel cons. (/100 km) 9-94 9-95
WLTPCO, emissions (g/km) 238-248 236-251
Model version (AT9) 295.BAL 295BA6
GVW (kg) 3500 3500
Kerb weight (kg) 2140 2140
Payload (kg) 1360 1360
WLTP fuel cons. (/100 km) 101-105 98-104
WLTPCO, emissions (g/km) 266-278 259 - 274

Note: WLTP values for emission and consumption not requested for N2 homologated vehicles. Values on N2 versions include the speed limitation at 90km/h
® GVW 14250 kg with opt 7MB (Incomplete vehicle homologation, needed second stage homologation)
® MaxiVan 40 High GVW with opt 48D that increase the weight from 4005kg to 4250kg
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MAXI GLAZED/HALF-GLAZED VAN

WHEELBASE 4035 MM

2050

Wheelbase
Maximum length
Maximum width
Front track
Rear track
H Maximum height (unladen)
Front overhang
Rear overhang
REARDOOR
Width
Height
SIDEDOOR
Width
Height
LOAD COMPARTMENT
Maximum length
Maximum width
Width between wheel arches
Maximum height

M Load threshold height (unladen)

5998

4035
5998
2050
1810
1790
2534
9u8
1015

1562
1790

1250
1755

3705
1870
422
1932
550

4035
5998
2050
1810
1790
2534
9u8
1015

1562
1790

1250
1755

3705
1870
422
1932
550

VOLUME 13 m®

MAXI VAN 35 HIGH

MAXI VAN 40 HIGH

Engine Multijets (hp) 40 180 40 180
Model version (MT) 295.BH3/295.BX3 295.BX5 295GH3

GVW (kg) 3500 3500 4250

Kerb weight (kg) 2100 2115 2145

Payload (kg) 1400 1385 2105

WLTP fuel cons. (/100 km) 86-9 89-93 77-82

WLTP CO, emissions (g/km) 226-237 234 -245 201- 214

Model version (AT9) 295.BH6 / 295.BX6 295.GH6
GVW (kg) 3500 4250
Kerb weight (kg) 2115 2160
Payload (kg) 1385 2090
WLTP fuel cons. (/100 km) 97-102 87-92
WLTP CO, emissions (g/km) 257 - 268 229-243

Note: WLTP values for emission and consumption not requested for N2 homologated vehicles. Values on N2 versions include the speed limitation at 90km/h

® GVW 4250 kg with opt 7MB (Incomplete vehicle homologation, needed second stage homologation)

* Maxi Van 40 High GVW with opt 48D that increase the weight from 4005kg to 4250kg

MAXI VAN XL

WHEELBASE 4035 MM

¢ 6363
MAXI VAN 35 XL
HIGH SUPER HIGH HIGH

Wheelbase 4035 4035 4035

Maximum length 6363 6363 6363

Maximum width 2050 2050 2050

Front track 1810 1810 1810

Reartrack 1790 1790 1790
H Maximum height (unladen) 2534 2774 2534

Front overhang 9u8 948 948

Rear overhang 1380 1380 1380
REARDOOR

Width 1562 1562 1562

Height 1790 2030 1790
SIDEDOOR

Width 1250 1250 1250

Height 1755 1755 1755
LOAD COMPARTMENT

Maximum length 4070 4070 4070

Maximum width 1870 1870 1870

Width between wheel arches 422 422 1422

Maximum height 1932 2172 1932
M Load threshold height (unladen) 550 550 550

MAXIVAN 40 XL

SUPER HIGH
L4035
6363
2050
1810
1790
2779
ou8
1380

1562
2030

1250
1755

L4070
1870
422
2172
550

Engine Multijets (hp) 40 180 40 180
Model version (MT) 295.CG3 295.CG5 295HG3 295.HG5
GVW (kg) 3500 3500 4250 4250
Kerb weight (kg) 2145 2160 2190 2205
Payload (kg) 1355 1340 2060 2045
WLTP fuel cons. (/100 km) 86-9]1 88-94 77-82 79-84
WLTP CO, emissions (g/km) 227-238 233-2u47 202-215 208 - 222
Model version (AT9) 295.CGl4 295CG6 295HG6
GVW (kg) 3500 3500 4250
Kerb weight (kg) 2160 2160 2205
Payload (kg) 1340 1340 2045
WLTP fuel cons. (/100 km) 97-102 97-102 88-93
WLTP CO, emissions (g/km) 255-268 255-269 231-245

Engine Multijets (hp) 40 180 180
Model version (MT) 295.CA3 295.CA5 295.HAS
GVW (kg) 3500 3500 14250
Kerb weight (kg) 2175 2190 2235
Payload (kg) 1325 1310 2015
WLTP fuel cons. (/100 km) 91-95 92-98 82-88
WLTP CO, emissions (g/km) 2U0-249 2ul4 - 258 217 - 231
Model version (AT9) 295CAL 295.CA6 295HA6
GVW (kg) 3500 3500 14250
Kerb weight (kg) 2190 2190 2235
Payload (kg) 1310 1310 2015
WLTP fuel cons. (/100 km) 102-106 1071-106 91-96
WLTP CO, emissions (g/km) 268 - 280 267 - 281 240 - 254

Note: WLTP values for emission and consumption not requested for N2 homologated vehicles. Values on N2 versions include the speed limitation at 90km/h

® GVW 14250 kg with opt 7MB (Incomplete vehicle homologation, needed second stage homologation)
® MaxiVan 40 High GVW with opt 48D that increase the weight from 4005kg to 4250kg




MAXI VAN GLAZED XL VAN CREW CAB

WHEELBASE 4035 MM (OPT. 7EB)

) 4963
CREW CAB35 MAXI CREW CAB 35
Wheelbase 4035 Wheelbase 3450 3450 4035
Maximum length 6363 Maximum length 5413 5413 5998
Maximum width 2050 Maximum width 2050 2050 2050
Front track 1810 Fronttrack 1810 1810 1810
Rear track 1790 Rear track 1790 1790 1790
H Maximum height (unladen) 2539 H Maximum height (unladen) 2524 2539 2534
Front overhang aug Front overhang oug oug aug
Rear overhang 1380 Rear overhang 1015 1015 1015
REARDOOR REARDOOR
Width 1562 Width 1562 1562 1562
Height 1790 Height 1790 1790 1790
SIDEDOOR SIDEDOOR
Width 1250 Width 1250 1250 1250
Height 1755 Height 1755 1755 1755
LOAD COMPARTMENT LOAD COMPARTMENT
Maximum length 4070 Maximum length 1930 1930 2515
Maximum width 1870 Maximum width 1870 1870 1870
Width between wheel arches 1422 Width between wheel arches 422 1422 22
Maximum height 1932 Maximum height 1932 1932 1932
M Load threshold height (unladen) 550 M Load threshold height (unladen) 535 550 550
Wheelbase 3450 high roof
Engine Multijets (hp) 140 180 Engine Multijet (hp) 140 180 140 180
Model version (MT) 295HH3 Model version (MT) 40 180 [} 180
GYW kg) 4250 GVW (kg) 290.AX3 +OPT7EB 290.AX5 + OPT 7EB 295AX3+O0PT7EB 295.AX5+OPT 7EB
Kerb weight (kg) 2190 Kerb weight (kg) 3500 3500 3500 3500
Payload (kg) 2060 Payload (kg) 2145 2160 2185 2220
WLTP fuel cons. (/100 km) 77-82 WLTP fuel cons. (/100 km) 1355 1340 1315 1280
WLTP CO, emissions (g/km) 202-215 WLTP CO, emissions (g/km) 86-91 9-94 87-91 9-94
Model version (AT9) 295HH6 Model version (AT9) 237-2u7 237-247
GVW (kg) 4250 GVW (kg) 290.AX6+ OPT7EB 295AX6+ OPT7EB
Kerb weight (kg) 2205 Kerb weight (kg) 3500 3500
Payload (kg) 2045 Payload (kg) 2200 2220
WLTP fuel cons. (1/100 km) 87-92 WLTP fuel cons. (1/100 km) 1300 1280
WLTP CO, emissions (g/km) 230-244 WLTP CO, emissions (g/km) 98-102 98-102
Wheelbase 4035 high roof
Engine Multijets (hp) 40 180
Model version (MT) 295.BH3/295.BX3 + OPT 7EB 295.BX5 + OPT 7EB
GVW (kg) 3500 3500
Kerb weight (kg) 2235 2250
Payload (kg) 1265 1250
WLTP fuel cons. (1/100 km) 8_8-9]1 9-94
WLTP CO, emissions (g/km) 230-240 238-2u8
Model version (AT9) 295BH6 / 295.BXT + OPT 7EB
GVW (kg) 3500
Kerb weight (kg) 2250
Payload (kg) 1250
WLTP fuel cons. (/100 km) 99-103
WLTP CO, emissions (g/km) 261-271

20 Note: WLTP values for emission and consumption not requested for N2 homologated vehicles. Values on N2 versions include the speed limitation at 90km/h
® GVW 4250 kg with opt 7MB (Incomplete vehicle homologation, needed second stage homologation)
* Maxi Van 40 High GVW with opt 48D that increase the weight from 4005kg to 4250kg




Trim levels of models and options may vary due to specific market or legal requirements. The data, descriptions
and illustrations contained in this brochure are for illustrative purposes and are valid at the date of publication.
Some equipment described and/or illustrated in this brochure is optional. Refer to the price list for full
information. Fiat Professional may change the models described in this brochure at any time for technical
or commercial reasons. Fiat Professional® is a registered trademark of FCA US LLC a subsidiary of Stellantis N.V.
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